BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Eastern District Commissioner

Thursday, January 11, 2024

at 9:00 am

In attendance were Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Payroll Coordinator Katie Peacock, Human Resources Director Annette Lanham, and Administrative Coordinator Amy Helsel

All discussed the overall results of the employee survey conducted in December 2023.

Thursday, January 11, 2024

At 10:00 am

In attendance were Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Administrative Coordinator Amy Helsel, and Charles Sullivan with CFS Engineers.

Mr. Sullivan talked with the Commissioners about having an Engineer when the Grain Belt comes through Buchanan County.